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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Swan Lake North 2672 days Wed 2/1/17 Thu 8/14/25

2 Project Development 753 days Wed 2/1/17 Fri 6/28/19

3 EDF Project Close 0 days Wed 2/1/17 Wed 2/1/17

4 License Issuance 0 days Fri 6/28/19 Fri 6/28/19

5 Offtake Status 1773 days Wed 2/1/17 Fri 9/30/22

6 Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) Term Sheet 180 days Wed 2/1/17 Tue 8/29/17

7 Binding Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) 180 days Sat 3/5/22 Fri 9/30/22

8 Design & Permitting 1893 days Wed 2/1/17 Fri 2/17/23

9 Design Notice to Proceed 0 days Fri 6/28/19 Fri 6/28/19

10 Topographic Modeling 120 days Sat 6/29/19 Fri 11/15/19

11 Geotechnical Investigations 120 days Sat 6/29/19 Fri 11/15/19

12 Design Criteria Memorandum 90 days Sat 11/16/19 Fri 2/28/20

13 Interconnection / Transmission 963 days Wed 2/1/17 Fri 2/28/20

14 Electrical Design Parameters 60 days Sat 12/21/19 Fri 2/28/20

15 Enter Pacific Corps, Bonville Power, CALISO Queue 675 days Wed 2/1/17 Fri 3/29/19

16 System Impact Study 574 days Wed 2/1/17 Sat 12/1/18

17 Facilities Summary 76 days Tue 1/1/19 Fri 3/29/19

18 Continue to Construction 0 days Fri 3/29/19 Fri 3/29/19

19 30% Design Development 180 days Sat 2/29/20 Fri 9/25/20

20 60% Design Development  180 days Sat 9/26/20 Fri 4/23/21

21 Rights of Way Acquisition 120 days Sat 9/26/20 Fri 2/12/21

22 FERC 60% Review  120 days Sat 4/24/21 Fri 9/10/21

23 90% Design Development  120 days Sat 8/7/21 Fri 12/24/21

24 FERC 90% Review  120 days Sat 12/25/21 Fri 5/13/22

25 100% Design Development  90 days Sat 4/9/22 Fri 7/22/22

26 FERC 100% Final Review  120 days Sat 7/23/22 Fri 12/9/22

27 Approved Final / Stamped Construction Drawings 60 days Sat 12/10/22 Fri 2/17/23

28 Pre‐Construction 548 days Sat 9/26/20 Mon 6/27/22

29 T/G Vendor Shop Drawings 90 days Sat 9/26/20 Fri 1/8/21

30 T/G Fabrication & Delivery 458 days Sat 1/9/21 Mon 6/27/22

31 Regulatory 1050 days Fri 10/11/19 Fri 2/17/23

32 Exhibit F Drawings 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

33 Exhibit G Drawings 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

34 Facility Design and Construction 0 days Fri 2/17/23 Fri 2/17/23

35 Programmatic Agreement and Final HPMP 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

36 Contract Plans and Specifications 0 days Fri 2/17/23 Fri 2/17/23

37 Project Financing Plan 0 days Fri 10/11/19 Fri 10/11/19

38 Public Safety Plan 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

39 Regulating (or Operating) Plan 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

40 Operation Compliance Monitoring Plan 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

41 Erosion and Sediment Control Plan 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

42 Sediment Testing and Disposal Plan 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

43 Vegetation Management Plan 0 days Fri 9/25/20 Fri 9/25/20

44 Construction 869 days Sat 10/1/22 Thu 7/10/25

45 Construction Notice to Proceed 0 days Fri 2/17/23 Fri 2/17/23

46 Financial Close ‐ Pre Construction Notice to Proceed 120 days Sat 10/1/22 Fri 2/17/23

47 General Conditions & Mobilization 90 days Sat 2/18/23 Fri 6/2/23

48 Clearing/Grubbing, Access Roads 45 days Sat 6/3/23 Tue 7/25/23

49 Clearing 9 days Sat 6/3/23 Tue 6/13/23

50 Stripping Topsoil 6 days Sat 6/3/23 Fri 6/9/23

51 Access Road‐Upgrade of Existing for Permanent 10 days Wed 6/14/23 Sat 6/24/23

52 Access Road‐ New Road for Permanent Use 3 days Wed 6/14/23 Fri 6/16/23

53 Erosion & Sediment Control 2 days Sat 6/3/23 Mon 6/5/23

54 Onsite Power Distribution 26 days Mon 6/26/23 Tue 7/25/23

55 Upper Reservoir 293 days Wed 7/26/23 Mon 7/1/24

56 Excavation & Embankment 150 days Wed 7/26/23 Tue 1/16/24

57 Waterproofing System Base 98 days Wed 1/17/24 Thu 5/9/24

58 Waterproofing System Slope 45 days Fri 5/10/24 Mon 7/1/24

59 Lower Reservoir 262 days Wed 7/26/23 Sat 5/25/24

60 Excavation & Embankment 108 days Wed 7/26/23 Tue 11/28/23

61 Waterproofing System Base 88 days Wed 11/29/23 Sat 3/9/24

62 Waterproofing System Slope 66 days Mon 3/11/24 Sat 5/25/24

63 Waterway 193 days Wed 7/26/23 Wed 3/6/24

64 High Pressure Circuit 132 days Wed 7/26/23 Tue 12/26/23

65 Low Pressure Circuit 61 days Wed 12/27/23 Wed 3/6/24

66 Powerhouse 270 days Wed 7/26/23 Tue 6/4/24

67 Excavation, Excavation Support, Dewatering  60 days Wed 7/26/23 Tue 10/3/23

68 Foundation Preparation 10 days Wed 10/4/23 Sat 10/14/23

69 Substructure Construction 80 days Mon 10/16/23 Tue 1/16/24

70 Substructure Backfill 60 days Wed 11/8/23 Tue 1/16/24

71 Pump‐Turbine/Generator Embedded Parts Installation 60 days Fri 12/1/23 Thu 2/8/24

72 Superstructure Construction 120 days Wed 1/17/24 Tue 6/4/24

73 Substation Platform 30 days Wed 6/5/24 Tue 7/9/24

74 Temporary Tracks 30 days Wed 7/10/24 Tue 8/13/24

75 Electrical/Mechanical  399 days Fri 2/9/24 Mon 5/19/25

76 H‐1 Pump Turbines inc Inlet Valve  93 days Fri 2/9/24 Mon 5/27/24

77 H‐2 Generators 80 days Tue 5/28/24 Wed 8/28/24

78 H‐3 146 MVA/13.8 kV Frequency Converter 131 days Thu 8/29/24 Tue 1/28/25

79 H‐4 Lighting Security Fire Comm Cable Systems 10 days Wed 1/29/25 Sat 2/8/25

80 H‐5 Main Step‐up Transformer 21 days Mon 2/10/25 Wed 3/5/25

81 H‐6 Essential Electrical 50 days Thu 3/6/25 Fri 5/2/25

82 H‐7 Essential Mechanical 14 days Sat 5/3/25 Mon 5/19/25

83 H‐8 Station Mechanical Services 7 days Mon 5/12/25 Mon 5/19/25

84 H‐8 Electrical Spare Parts 8 days Thu 4/24/25 Fri 5/2/25

85 H‐9 Mechanical Spare Parts 1 day Mon 5/19/25 Mon 5/19/25

86 Transmission and Interconnection 316 days Mon 7/8/24 Thu 7/10/25

87 Plant Switchyard 31 days Wed 8/14/24 Wed 9/18/24

88 I‐2 230kV Transmission Line 33 Miles 196 days Thu 9/19/24 Mon 5/5/25

89 I‐3 500 kV Transmission Line Crossings 4 Miles 34 days Tue 5/6/25 Fri 6/13/25

90 I‐4 Transmission Line Access Tracks (temporary) 8 Miles 9 days Sat 6/14/25 Tue 6/24/25

91 I‐5 500‐kV Metering and Transmission Line Termination  5 days Wed 6/25/25 Mon 6/30/25

92 I‐6 Malin substation – Expansion of 230‐ and 500‐kV bus and Transformer 63 days Mon 7/8/24 Wed 9/18/24

93 I‐7 Fiber and Microwave Communications 8 days Tue 7/1/25 Wed 7/9/25

94 I‐8 Control and Communication Equipment ‐ BPA 1 day Thu 7/10/25 Thu 7/10/25

95 Commissioning & Closeout 75 days Tue 5/20/25 Thu 8/14/25

96 Commissioning of Plant 45 days Tue 5/20/25 Thu 7/10/25

97 Start of Commercial Power 0 days Thu 7/10/25 Thu 7/10/25

98 Project Closeout 30 days Fri 7/11/25 Thu 8/14/25
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